Status Report for Incline Village/Crystal Bay Property Tax Refunds
Month Ending August 31, 2021

Last update provided on : August 6th 2021

Refunds Processed this Month:

Number of Parcels Adjusted Since Last Update: 350
Number of Refunds Processed Since Last Update: 354
Number of Claims Processed Since Last Update: 351
Total Tax Dollars Refunded Since Last Update: $ 1,201,909
Total Interest Expense Since Last Update: $ 1,162,740
Total Refund Since Last Update Tax +Interest Expense $ 2,364,650

Total Refund Figures to Date:

Number of Parcels Adjusted To Date: 714
Number of Refunds Processed to Date: 712
Number of Claims Processed to Date: 716
Total Tax Dollars Refunded to Date: $ 2,507,571
Total Interest Expense to Date: $ 2,422,276

Total Refund to Date Tax +Interest Expense $ 4,929,847



CLAIMANT

JULIE A GARCIA

DONALD & PAMELA WIGHT TTEES
VIRGINIA PAULEY TTEE OF THE
RICHARD AND SUZANNE CORDES
KRESTINE CORBIN AS TTEE

JAMES W FOLEY JR

MANUEL S VIERRA

THE BALLARD FAMILY LIMITED PRTSHP
JAMES PEREZ

THOMAS & SUSAN SPERRY TTEES
GERALD & BARBARA LAMBERTI TTEES
CHARLES ADOWD DR TTEE
MAXSON AND JUDITH HIMROD

JAY & CAROLYN FISCHER TTEES
JUDITH MORRISON TTEE

JAMES & DIANE FISHER TTEES
HORST ESSL

JOHN R ADAMS

KERRY M TODD

CLARINDA SURA

MICHAEL AND DEBRA WILLIAMS
THOMAS AND JUDY ROMANS TTEES
MICHAEL & JOAN BUCKLEY TTEES
BARBARA M NEWELL

MICHAEL HESS

CHARLES F PAUL TTEE

JOAN E BRUZZONE

ROBERT G MITCHELL TTEE

JOHN P FALCONI

RANDALL LOPES

JOHN WHITCOMBE CONSTRUCTION
GARY & PERRI FINCH

HAIG AND ARGINE J KELEGIAN
JAMES AND CAROL BROSNAHAN
DONALD & PAMELA WIGHT TTEES.
PAUL & JOAN SCHERER TTEES
KURT & SUSAN KRIESER TTEES
MARY A TERRA

JERRY E GOLDRESS TTEE

STEPHEN AND KAREN WIEL
RANDALL K KOLLER

VIRGINIA J FRANK

BRIAN & KAREN JOHNSON TRUST
BARBARA MICHAEL TTEE

DOMINICK & DOLORES IULIANO TTEES
RICHARD & MARGARET MONNIER TTES
PETER L & JEAN GERGEN TTEE
HAROLD AND DLORAH SHEFFIELD
DALE AND DIANE BROWN

SUSAN V LYNNES-PARKS

HENRY HANSEL

JOSEPH AND MARY WALKER
MARCIA HANE TTEE OF THE

H RANDOLPH HOLDER

H RANDOLPH HOLDER

DIANE K INMAN TTEE

THE WILBUR P CLARKE 1976 TRUST
STEVE AND KAREN MILLER
MICHAEL AND CINDY KEVORKEN
GEORGE EADINGTON TTEE
GEORGE A BINNEY TTEE

DAVID MARCOTTE AS TTEE FOR THE
MITCHEL AND DEBBIE LEGARZA
WALTHER & BERNADETTE SCHNEIDER
MARK JR AND CAROLYN ALEXANDER
RICHARD C & NANCY E JONES
ROBERT FULTON TTEE OF

STEPHEN & THERESA SELOVER TTEES
STEVEN MAYO

GASTANAGA PROPERTIES LLC

CLAIMANT

DONALD & PAMELA WIGHT FAM TR
PAULEY FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST

OF THE CORBIN 1992 TRUST

OF THE SPERRY FAM TRUST

GERALD & BARBARA LAMBERTI TRUST
DOWD FAMILY 2005 TRUST

JAY & CAROLYN FISCHER FAM TRUST

THE JUDITH MORRISON REV TRUST
JAMES R & DIANE R FISHER LIV TRUST

OF THE ROMANS TRUST

MICHAEL & JOAN BUCKLEY LVG TRUST

OF THE CHARLES F PAUL TRUST

FOR THE MITCHELL FAMILY TRUST

FINCH LIVING TRUST

DONALD & PAMELA WIGHT FAM TRST
THE SCHERER FAMILY TRUST
THE KURT & SUSAN KRIESER FAMILY TR

OF THE MICHAEL TRUST A

OF THE IULIANO 1977 TRUST

OF THE MONNIER REV FMLY TRUST
GERGEN DECLARATION OF TRUST 1997

FOR TAHOE PROPERTIES

WILLIAM L HANE FAMILY TRUST

OF THE INMAN FAMILY 1998 TRUST

GEORGE & MARY D EADINGTON FM TST
OF THE G AB 1982 TRUST
RENE J & MARGARET A MARCOTTE TST

TTEES FOR THE SCHNEIDER TRUST

THE FULTON FMLY REV TRUST
STEVEN & THERESA SELOVER FMY TR

PARCEL #
12206001
12208017
12209002
12209010
12209011
12209026
12211111
12211113
12211122
12211305
12211414
12211506
12211511
12211607
12212421
12212504
12212514
12212619
12212704
12212707
12212709
12212813
12212912
12213218
12213501
12218119
12218156
12219104
12219126
12219209
12219319
12219320
12219404
12219511
12220104
12220123
12220203
12220210
12220215
12220216
12220222
12220224
12220225
12221105
12221109
12221202
12221318
12221403
12221502
12251001
12251009
12251019
12251022
12251023
12251024
12251027
12251032
12251043
12302206
12303107
12309701
12310106
12311003
12312116
12312203
12313505
12313508
12314103
12315406
12316106

TAX REFUND AMOUNT
5,829.86
13,380.89
9,260.95
16,386.98
16,326.16
9,094.56
6,578.00
6,036.92
176.38
888.61
8,357.80
8,282.97
3,747.05
2,045.74
546.46
928.55
793.77
1,806.48
1,450.38
767.24
482.80
5,383.59
7,159.46
2,404.62
414.41
4,841.19
4,948.45
4,174.62
6,710.30
7,656.27
6,620.99
7,255.33
4,301.41
7,568.45
5,519.68
6,998.76
7,122.49
7,543.89
7,316.45
5,262.88
7,241.81
4,422.08
6,546.59
4,420.15
4,461.33
4,425.06
6,463.62
7,503.43
6,944.96
13,146.93
13,254.58
13,293.16
10,249.42
10,307.34
10,286.43
13,366.63
13,150.52
13,205.77
5,809.62
5,279.70
2,904.74
24,080.99
4,252.74
5,517.14
4,535.96
5,505.28
3,166.52
3,316.40
7,037.93
14,873.26
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CLAIMANT

GASTANAGA PROPERTIES, LLC
WILLIAM & ERMINIA GARDELLA

JAMES KEIM TTEE

STEPHEN SCHOTT

DOROTHY KITT TTEE

DAVID AND ALFIE ELDRIDGE

LESIA ANDERS AS TRUSTEE OF
TERRANCE & CLAUDETTE MAST TTEES
HARLAN AND JUDITH EDSON
STEPHEN BAKER

ROBERT & STEPHANIE REDDELL TTEES
CHRISTA BEHNKEN

ROBERT AND SUZANNE SEYMOUR
SAULI DANPOUR, TTEE OF THE
ROBERT AND LAUREL JONES

B & L BACKFLOW TESTING

TIMOTHY AND LINDA BUXTON

NANCY A WADE

KAYE M SHACKFORD TTEE

JOHN & KATHLEEN CONGISTRE
DONALD AND MARCIA PIERCE
GREGORY E & DONNA L MCKAY TTEES
EUGENE AND GAIL BRAGER

ROBERT & BARBARA SAWYER TTEE OF
ROBERT & BARBARA SAWYER TTEES
DANIEL J KNOX

RAYMOND MORRISSEY TTEE

ALLEN AND LILIA PUTNEY

LORRAINE M JACKSON

BEVERLY AND RICHARD KEIL
JOLANDA SULLIVAN

IRA P RODMAN

KEEVA GWYN TTEE

ROBERT C & ANN E MCIVER LIV TRUST
ANN BUGGY TTEE

JOHN K HASKETT

JAMES B & PHOEBE A O'BRIEN TTEES
DAVID AND JAMIE BAKER

LESLIE BAKER & NATALIE GRAFF-BAKER
MICHAEL AND KATHERINE GOLDBERG
CURT AND MINDY WEGENER

ARTHUR AND BARBARA HAWORTH
JOHN AND PATRICIA ABBEY

LARRY & DIANE ERCOLINI TTEES

NIRAN AND NORMAN SHAH

JAMES C LEAMEY TTEE OF

JAMES AND ANN CLARK

VICKI MCCOMB TTEE OF THE
MARTA R KROGSTAD

DALE & JOANNE BENDER TTEES OF
NORMAN BUJEAUX

KL MASONRY INC

KEHOLE HOLDINGS LLC

GERALD & BARBARA KENDZIORSKI
ROBERT AND RENEE MACDOUGAL
WILLIAM J FALLON JR

ROSS C & JUDY BERRY TTEES
WILLIAM L JR & JOSEPHINE L MORRIS
MARK GONIKBERG AND

JAMES W MILLER

RONALD C YOUNG

DAVID AND LIND GATES

TIMOTHY MOSS AND

GERALD & JOYCE LONG TTEES
DAVID P MOORE TTEE

WILLIAM W LINN JR AND

BRUCE E GORDON TTEE

LARRY AND DIANE HIGGINS TTEES
DAVID A DREYER

CLAIMANT

TTEES OF THE GARDELLA FMLY TR
OF THE JAMES E KEIM TRUST

THEODORE & DOROTHY KITT REV TR

THE LESSIA ANDERS TRUST

THE MAST FAMILY TRUST

THE ROBERT & STEPHANIE REDDELL TR

SAULI DANPOUR LIVING TRUST

THE KAYE M SHACKFORD FMLY TRUST

OF THE MCKAY FAMILY TRUST

THE ROBERT & BARBARA SAWYER TR
THE ROBERT F & BARBARA L SAWYER TR

MORRISSEY FAMILY TRUST

RODMAN FAMILY TRUST
OF THE JAQUITH FMLY LVG TR

OF THE BUGGY LIVING TRUST

THE JAMES & PHOEBE OBRIEN LIV TR

TTEES OF THE BAKER FAMILY TRUST

OF THE L D ERCOLINI FMLY TRUST

JAMES C LEAMEY EXEMPT TRUST

MCCOMB FAMILY REV 2003 TRUST

THE BENDER FAMILY TRUST

C/O KEN LLEWELLYN

OF THE BERRY FAM 1997 TRUST
TTEE MORRIS FAMILY TRUST
ARMINE BADALIAN

SHANNON KENNEDY

THE LONG FAMILY TRUST

OF THE MOORE FAMILY TRUST
DEBORAH KING

OF THE GORDON TRUST

THE LARRY & DIANE FAMILY TRUST

PARCEL #
12316107
12316303
12319043
12327208
12327220
12328108
12403120
12403161
12403164
12403214
12403220
12403224
12403225
12404331
12404333
12404363
12404363
12407128
12407130
12408205
12408219
12408229
12408235
12440015
12440016
12450002
12481011
12504104
12504111
12505109
12513126
12513403
12513502
12515109
12515120
12515206
12515207
12515508
12515513
12516115
12516121
12516402
12517116
12517403
12518526
12522108
12522316
12523113
12523218
12524106
12524327
12525305
12537205
12537205
12537212
12538209
12538301
12538501
12542106
12542108
12543203
12543301
12544203
12546105
12546310
12546313
12548106
12548205
12549105
12550318

TAX REFUND AMOUNT
57.93
63.97

1,054.63
17,313.23
22,504.28

393.05

3,044.95

5,175.78

2,974.10

5,200.12

4,461.31

4,250.79

3,014.30

4,411.07

2,990.59

473.88

3,890.23

3,160.22

2,902.01

3,255.15

2,922.51

4,799.92

5,177.37

662.68
661.78
932.32

1,055.13

2,074.00

6,577.31

4,705.18

2,395.85

5,437.07

4,661.78

3,590.88

1,869.79

5,338.20

5,996.46

5,553.34

2,5659.23

1,584.71

1,505.83

4,422.06

2,479.39

651.55

1,5625.53

2,856.62

4,771.74

2,137.43

1,197.52

1,684.97

3,337.99

1,983.98

515.58

3,043.03

2,674.04

2,867.45

3,480.50

2,831.23

4,811.06

2,707.33

3,605.59

4,075.41

3,932.85

3,126.13

962.32

1,634.13

8,144.62

6,306.98

5,367.13

3,565.97
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CLAIMANT

KENNETH C LEIJON

JOHN & JANET KEATING TTEES
FORESIGHT BENEFITS

MARTIN J MACKIN

DIANE SMAHLIK TTEE

JAMES AND KELLY BORELLI
LESTER G WEAVER TTEE
THADDEUS J GALLAS

ZIYAD & YOLANDA HANNON
WILLIAM & MICHELLE BARNES TTEES
JAMES AND JANE DYKSTRA

DAVID & BEATRICE CONNOR TTEES "
ARTHUR & JACQUELINE CIMENTO
WALTER C ROGERS

GAIL P ARNOLD

TEDD D GROSHONG

GARY SAMPSON

ROBERT ARMSTONG TTEE

HARDY H CHILDERS JR

PATRICK K & SUZANNE M O'BRIEN
MARK CLARKE

GENE C MAGILL

BARBARA S ORNELAS

MARTIN M WEBB

JARRETT S ANDERSON

EARL BISHOP AS TTEE

CAROLE L BERENALE

ARMEN & NELLY DER-KIUREGHIAN TTEES
ANDREAS KELLER

DELL & SHIRLEY ROWLEY TTEES
BARRY MKITT TTEE

JOHN ZWIEG

RAM K CHILLAR TTEE OF

WILLIAM J GOODIN

SONDRA MACCULLOUGH

CAROL L SULLIVAN TTEE

ROBERT R & SANDRA L URQUHART TTE
HANS REIFER

ROBERT AND URSULA SMITH
DOUGLAS D GRANT

JOHN AND LORENE NAJAC
RAYMOND AND DEMA HERRERA
JAMES SILVERS TTEE

MICHAEL & LINDA ARGIRIS TTEES
ROBERT AND LESLIE KAHLER
REBECCA S WARD

LISA ITALIATTEE

THOMAS AND LYNN YAP TTEES
ANDRE & BARBARA MCKENZIE
PETER V & CORLENE W HORAN
ALBERT J GALLARDO TTEE

BOBBY AND FLORENCE LIAO
BETTE R ANDERSON

LOWELL & NADENE RUSSELL TRUSTEES
ANDRE AND BARBARA MCKENZIE
GLENN AND MAUREEN FARRIS

JON DRESSER

CRAIG P & MARY | WALTON

JOHN & NANCY DESOUSA TTEES
ELIZABETH BALL

CHARLES AND HELEN JONES
BETTE ANDERSON

DELL AND SHIRLEY ROWLEY TTEES
EDWARD & JUDITH LAMPERTI TTEES
RONALD HARNISH TTEE

JUDITH J DAVIS TTEE OF THE
ARMSTRONG CAPITAL

NATALIE FEINGOLD

JOHN AND MARIA VINCENT

LEIGH & CHRISTINA GOUVEIA TTEES

CLAIMANT

KEATING FAMILY TRUST

SMAHLIK FAMILY LIVING TRUST

WEAVER LIVING TRUST

THE BARNES FMLY LVG TRUST

DAVID & BEATRICE CONNOR REV FAM TR

& BROOKE W RAMSDEN SAMPSON
ARMSTRONG LIVING TRUST

TTEE O'BRIEN FAMILY TRUST

THE EARL BISHOP LIV TRUST

PARCEL #
12550319
12552223
12553134
12553134
12554121
12554128
12554402
12554404
12555103
12555109
12556208
12556302
12556417
12576003
12608217
12608229
12608342
12609011
12609024
12610113
12611016
12612008
12612019
12613006
12614213
12615111
12615218

THE ARMEN & NELLY DER-KIUREGHIAN TR 12615225

OF THE ROWLEY FAMILY TRUST
OF THE KITT FAMILY REV TRUST
THE RAM & RAKESH CHILLAR LIV TRST

THE WALTER & CAROL SULLIVAN TR
URQUHART FAMILY LIVING TRUST

OF THE SILVERS LIVING TRUST
OF THE ARGIRIS LIVING TRUST

THE DAMERON TRUST
YAP FAMILY TRUST

GALLARDO FAM SURVIVOR TRUST

OF THE RUSSELL FAMILY TRUST

OF THE DESOUSA FAMILY TRUST

OF THE ROWLEY FAMILY TRUST
EDWARD & JUDITH LAMPERTI FMLY TRT
RONALD & NATALIE HARNISH LVG TRST
LAWRENCE GJERMAN LIVING TRUST

LEIGH & CHRISTINA GOUVEIA LVG TRT

12615303
12616311
12622002
12629323
12629414
12629442
12630102
12630107
12630114
12630210
12643004
12643006
12643011
12643016
12643031
12643039
12645021
12646003
12651018
12659010
12707127
12707217
12707306
12707317
12707327
12707404
12707525
12707531
12707603
12707606
12707612
12707708
12707713
12707828
12708005
12710003
12710007
12710009
12712003
12712003
12713219
12713222

TAX REFUND AMOUNT
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3,397.75
1,898.25
297.40
3,122.60
1,723.34
2,118.50
3,203.26
1,901.49
2,915.46
1,937.65
2,341.28
871.31
3,063.31
625.20
1,429.17
1,512.07
2,188.44
335.67
388.06
579.61
579.61
573.08
578.00
570.86
578.77
1,218.36
578.77
578.77
578.77
789.09
5,692.20
1,193.76
1,193.38
736.60
529.18
352.78
352.76
824.88
970.39
872.68
972.99
964.51
591.93
511.50
961.74
588.97
589.00
624.31
1,803.51
808.54
776.14
740.87
776.13
776.11
713.16
811.42
776.11
776.11
776.11
776.15
811.38
740.90
622.47
958.14
622.95
618.75
69.60
881.42
955.85
958.33



CLAIMANT

CHARLES G FATOOH TTEE

ERNEST O ELLISON

CHRISTOPHER W KLEIN TTEE F/L
MURRAY FAMILY PARTNERSHIP

IN SOO LEE

WILBUR F & KAY F ARMBRUST TTEES
WILLIAM AND CHERYL BROWN

CARL H IRWIN TTEE

ROGER A & CAROL K GAGE TTEES
ROGER AND JUDY MARSHALL
KENNETH AND ESTHER BROWN TTEES
RICHARD O'BRIEN JR TTEE

KAREN D DENNISON

JULIE HIPP

DONNA M TETMEIR

MICHAEL RUGANI &

DONALD R & JUNE F SEATON TTEES
LAWRENCE J & PATRICIA A PAYNE
JOHN S & ROSEMARY J COLLINS
RICHARD VOEGE

ROBERT CACCIA

RAFAEL A MOLANO

SHARON VAN IDERSTINE TTEE
BARBARA C MILLER TTEE

PAMELA FERNANDEZ TTEE

DIANN BRIONI TTEE

DELORES BOYCE JOHNSON

LARRY C & PHYLLIS AKIVETT TTEES
DAVID F TRAHAN

MARTIN & AMANDA LUNDIE AS TTEES
RON & ALICE FUJISHIGE

LESTER WERTHEIMER & ELYSE LEWIN

CLAIMANT
THE UCG TRUST

KLEIN SURVIVORS TRUST

THE WILBUR & KAY ARMBRUST TRUST

OF THE IRWIN FAMILY TRUST
GAGE FAMILY LIV TRUST

OF THE BROWN FAMILY TRUST
RICHARD & VIRGINIA O'BRIEN TRUST

KATHERINE SCHMIDT
OF THE SEATON TRUST
TTEE PAYMENT FAMILY TRUST

VAN IDERSTINE SURVIVORS TRUST
MILLER FAMILY SURVIVORS TRUST
THE PAMELA FERNANDEZ FMLY TRUST
THE BRIONI 1998 REVOCABLE TRUST
of the LARRY & PHYLLIS KIVETT TRUST
of the LUNDIE FAMILY TRUST

TTEES WERTHEIMER-LEWIN FAIM TR

LEE & SANDRA THOMPSON TTEES OF THE LEE S & SANDRA S THOMPSON LVG TR

JANET HERSHEY

SHARLA & DOUGLAS BAKER
MAXINE C CANCILLA TRUST
ROGER & LINDA DELGADO

ROGER AND LINDA DELGADO
WENDY L MCLEAN

LAWRENCE & CHERYL ROTERT
NICHOLAS J THOMAS

VICTOR & MARIE TSANG TTEES
MARY G HAMADEH TTEE

ROBERT G MERRICK TTEE

DANA & PAUL WEILER TTEES
DAVID P & SUSAN G MARELICH TTEES
BEATRICE INIGUEZ TTEE OF THE
ARTHUR B ODERIO TTEE

PAUL LEONHART TTEE

BRUCE E SARKIN TTEE

JAMES AND MARY ATWELL

KAMAL & ADAD SHAMASH TTEES
BUCK NORRED TTEE

WARREN KOCMOND

GERHARD & EVA SCHNEIDER TTEES
SARAH JOELSON TTEE

SHIRLEY L ROMAN

ELLY CHISEL TTEE

GERALD & FRANCES DOHERTY TTEES
H MARTIN KOCH TTEE

RALPH J & MARCIA L SMITH TTEES
JOYCE D GRUNAUER TTEE

C THOMAS & D LYNN EIKELBERGER
DANIEL MCNAMARA TTEE
CHARLES DOWD JR, TTEE OF THE
PHILIP AND BILLY ERICKSON

JOHN AND ANN NOLAN

ROBIN J SMITH TTEE OF THE
MICHAEL LOSKUTOFF TTEE "

FANI B & WILILAM M SCHIFMAN

OF THE TSANG REV TRUST

OF THE ADEL F HAMADEH TRUST

of the MERRICK RESIDUAL TRUST B 2
of the WEILER TRUST

THE MARELICH FMLY TRUST

LARRY M & BEATRICE INIGUEZ FAM TR
OF THE ODERIO FAM LIV TRUST

THE LEONHART REV LIVING TRUSTF
OF THE BRUCE E SARKIN TRUST

THE SHAMASH REVOCABLE TRUST
THE BUCK NORRED FAMILY TRUST
AND JANET PAHL

THE SCHNEIDER FAMILY TRUST
OF THE JOELSON LIVING TRUST

THE CHISEL FAMILY TRUST

THE GERALD & FRANCES DOHERTY TR
OF THE KOCH FAMILY TRUST

of the SMITH TRUST

the EUDICE DILLER FRIEDMAN FAM TR

THE MCNAMARA FAMILY TRUST
CHARLES A DOWN JR RES TRUST

ROBIN J SMITH LIVING TRUST
THE MICHAEL J LOSKUTOFF LVG TRUST

PARCEL #
12713234
12729004
12729030
12730016
12730018
12730027
12730032
12730057
12730075
12730077
12730083
12730086
12731006
12731021
12732003
12732006
12732017
12732019
12736121
12736202
12736208
12736224
12742028
12742029
12803214
12804101
12805105
12812006
12812015
12818004
12823002
12824104
12922002
12925113
12927001
12927017
12932001
12932002
12937002
12939004
13008103
13008108
13008237
13016108
13016321
13016325
13017009
13018036
13018045
13018046
13018051
13018060
13019201
13020106
13020114
13020306
13020309
13020320
13021112
13021213
13022102
13022113
13022122
13022127
13022219
13023035
13038104
13038109
13038310
13040002

TAX REFUND AMOUNT
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946.79
1,023.66
1,020.56
1,020.27
1,007.84
1,015.26
1,121.65
1,014.64
1,143.99
1,014.62
1,003.05
1,125.15
1,478.36
1,478.36

750.87
1,129.67

743.08

726.22

536.23

812.40

801.36

812.40
1,778.45
1,779.73

736.04
1,709.27

457.44
2,214.27
2,403.87

352.79

370.40
1,518.55

661.52

960.89

310.39

513.24

962.93

951.34

778.12
5,086.38
2,172.84
2,395.37
1,276.79
3,779.04
1,135.31
3,503.01
5,997.91

211.68

564.43

564.45

564.43

564.46
1,692.85
6,998.77
3,422.59
3,769.34
2,299.84
3,216.68
3,671.92
2,087.33
7,677.50
6,349.06
7,926.50
4,321.64

10,289.38
92,296.49
2,966.41
2,915.43
2,912.97
1,629.18



CLAIMANT

PHILIP & MOLLY GLEN TTEES OF THE
RICHARD D MUNDEN

JOSEPH AND CAROL SWEENEY
VICTOR H LIDNER TTEE

WILLIAM G ROBINSON TTEE

JOHN W & VERVAL BJORK TTEE
ROBERT GUERGUY TTEE

DONALD P STEINMEYER

ROBERT AND SHARON CARL

DAVID L & MAE Y GUNDLACH

JOSEPH & KATHERINE KRAKOSKI
RAYMOND O DEMAREST

JACK & IRENE GIUSTO TTEE

DAVE & PAMELA STRALEY TTEES

LEO AND KATHLEEN CRAFT

BRUCE A LESLIE

THEODORE & PATRICIA RINKER TTEES
CHARLES B & LINDA L REYNOLDS TTE
GISA B ABIOG-WILLIAMS

RONALD L & AUDREY D STEVENS TTEES
TIMOTHY R EVANS

TIMOTHY AND MARIETTA SCOTT
WINSTON & LILLY T F CHOW

CARYN SALMON

SCENTS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
STEVEN & FLORENCE GOLDBY TTEE
JACK OR LINDANN FLEIG TTEES

PAUL & LINDA SALSGIVER TTEES
DAVID & SUSAN KELLEY TTEE

KENT T WOOD TTEE

WILLIAM F STRAUB TTEE

SALVADORE & JACQUELINE VIVIANO
BRYAN & COURTENAY WALLPE TTEES
DOROTHY M HEINRICHS TTEE
THOMAS P & KAREN C BOGAARD TTEES
MAJORIE L HOOPER TTEE

CHARLES E HOLMQUIST

JOAN & CHARLES DRESOW

WILLIAM AND DEBORAH BOOTH
TIMOTHY J WALSH

RICHARD FIORE

TERRANCE & CLAUDETTE MAST
MICHAEL MENATH

JOSEPH & THOMASINE TAVORMINA TTEE
GERALD & BONNIE NEARY TTEES
GREGORY L FORD TTEE

THE ROBERT & KIMBERLY QUINN FMLY TR

LYNN & LARRI ODLAND TTEES
BRUCE LINDENBAUM

SUSAN L BENSON TTEE

GLEN D SIWARSKI

GARETH M FONG TTEE

JOHN J VAN NES

JERALD & MARY FELDER TTEES
DEAN C & LAUREL A KUNESH
GEORGE & ELLY BAJOR TTEES
JOE CABECA

JOAN MAZZAFERRO BROWN
STEPHEN AND GENI SHORT
MICHAEL BORRUS

JERROLD P SCATTINI TTEE
FREDERICK FEINBERG TTEE
DOUGLAS & SALLY EUSTICE TRUSTEES
DR ANDREW & JULIE BRASCH TTEES
ROBERT K AUSFAHL TTEE
CHARLES E NOREEN TTEES
DENNIS S ROY

MICHAEL & LINDA ARGIRIS TTEES
DJ LUSCHAR TRUST

RICHARD RAIHALL

CLAIMANT
PHILIP & MOLLY KD GLEN LIV TRUST

OF THE VICTOR H LIDNER TRUST
WILLIAM & HELEN ROBINSON TRUST
BJORK FAMILY TRUST

THE ROBERT GUERGUY LIV TRUST

OF THE GIUSTO TRUST
THE STRALEY TRUST

OF THE RINKER FAMILY TRUST
REYNOLDS FAMILY TRUST

THE RONALD L & AUDREY STEVENS TR

STEVEN & FLORENCE GOLDBY TRUST
THE JACK L & LINDANN G FLEIG FAM TR
PAUL H & LINDA B SALSGIVER REV TR
KELLEY FAMILY TRUST

THE KIMBERLY PASINI WOOD TRUST
THE STRAUB FAMILY TRUST

TTEES of the VIVIANO FAMILY TR

THE WALLPE FAMILY 2008 TRUST
DOROTHY M HEINRICH SURVIVORS TR
THE T & KBOGAARD REV TRUST

THE MAJORIE L HOOPER 1985 TR

TTEES OF THE MAST FAMILY TR

OF THE TAVORMINA FAMILY TRUST
THE GERALD & BONNIE NEARY TRUST
OF THE FORD FAMILY TRUST

LYNN V & LARRI ODLAND TRUST

OF THE BENSON FAMILY TRUST

THE GARETH M FONG 2002 TRUST

OF THE JERALD & MARY FELDER LIV TR

OF THE BAJOR FAMILY TRUST

THE SCATTINI 1996 FAMILY TRUST
OF THE FEINBERG FAMILY TRUST

OF THE EUSTICE 1998 FAMILY TRUST
THE BRASCH FAMILY TRUST

THE ROBERT K AUSFAHL TRUST

OF THE NOREEN 1994 FAMILY TRUST

OF THE ARGIRIS LIVING TRUST

PARCEL #
13101208
13101244
13102121
13102214
13102303
13103114
13103121
13106001
13107027
13107031
13107037
13108007
13108008
13108013
13108031
13109016
13109019
13112101
13112108
13112126
13112131
13114014
13114038
13114041
13118015
13121114
13121119
13121203
13121209
13122109
13122614
13122701
13122805
13123102
13123318
13123324
13123401
13123405
13123427
13125016
13126109
13126118
13126204
13126207
13127002
13127009
13127016
13129001
13143013
13144002
13203025
13203029
13203041
13203072
13205122
13205206
13205311
13205406
13205413
13206112
13206230
13206232
13206319
13206322
13206422
13206426
13219206
13221115
13221205
13225240

TAX REFUND AMOUNT

RARARPARPARPARPARPARARPARARPARARARARPARARARARPARARARARARARPARARARPARARARPARARPARARARARARARARARARALRARARARPARARARARARALRARARARARARALARARARARALAARAARLALALNAL

2,752.04
3,665.51
1,010.20

959.32

966.60
1,030.04
1,031.00
1,066.73
1,082.17
1,095.19
1,094.50
2,776.17
4,023.17
2,198.41
5,600.65

717.30

700.30
1,242.07
1,985.52
2,516.17

515.57
1,736.09
1,421.80
1,721.43
1,011.92
8,681.71
4,355.84
8,673.47
8,670.06
9,093.28
1,658.20
1,226.54

514.57
9,392.02
3,167.56
3,755.34
2,815.58
3,082.96

632.84
2,908.56
2,442.31
3,807.46
2,486.13
2,466.31

781.66

564.41

564.46
2,830.70
1,781.59
3,342.00

634.17

631.37

629.70

627.42

313.43

429.21
1,034.61
1,035.56
1,024.05
2,924.32
2,011.07
2,929.03
3,303.53
2,922.67
1,029.21
1,972.50

24431
1,784.95
1,778.85
1,258.79



CLAIMANT

TAMANEAKA FRENCH

ATTILA AND KAREN SIMON TTEES
SARAH JOELSON TTEE

TIMOTHY D LYONS

CLAIMANT

OF THE JOELSON LIVING TRUST

PARCEL #
13245001
13247204
13250001
13253002

TAX REFUND AMOUNT

993.74
1,452.33
776.12
864.50

R|r A P »H

1,201,909.07



CLAIMANT

JULIE A GARCIA

DONALD & PAMELA WIGHT TTEES
VIRGINIA E PAULEY TTEE

RICHARD AND SUZANNE CORDES
KRESTINE CORBIN AS TTEE

JAMES W FOLEY JR

MANUEL S VIERRA

THE BALLARD FMLY LMTD PARTNERSHIP
JAMES PEREZ

THOMAS & SUSAN SPERRY TTEES
GERALD & BARBARA LAMBERTI TTEE
CHARLES A DOWD JR TTEE
MAXSON AND JUDITH HIMROD

JAY & CAROLYN FISCHER TTEES
JUDITH MORRISON TTEE

JAMES & DIANE FISHER TTEES
HORST ESSL

JOHN R ADAMS

KERRY M TODD

CLARINDA SURA

MICHAEL & DEBRA WILLIAMS
THOMAS AND JUDY ROMANS TTEES
MICHAEL & JOAN BUCKLEY TTEES
BARBARA M NEWELL

MICHAEL HESS

CHARLES F PAUL TTEE

JOAN E BRUZZONE

ROBERT G MITCHELL TTEE

JOHN P FALCONI

RANDALL LOPES

JOHN WHITCOMBE CONSTRUCTION
GARY & PERRI FINCH FINCH LIVING TRU
HAIG AND ARGINE J KELEGIAN
JAMES AND CAROL BROSNAHAN
DONALD & PAMELA WIGHT TTEES
PAUL & JOAN SCHERER TTEES
KURT & SUSAN KRIESER TTEES
MARY A TERRA

JERRY E GOLDRESS TTEE
STEPHEN AND KAREN WIEL
RANDALL K KOLLER

VIRGINIA FRANK

BRIAN & KAREN JOHNSON TRUST
BARBARA MICHAEL TTEE
DOMINICK & DOLORES IULIANO
RICHARD & MARGARET MONNIER
PETER L & JEAN GERGEN TTEE
HAROLD AND DLORAH SHEFFIELD
DALE AND DIANE BROWN

SUSAN V LYNNES-PARKS

HENRY HANSEL

JOSEPH AND MARY WALKER
MARCIA HANE TTEE

H RANDOLPH HOLDER

H RANDOLPH HOLDER

DIANE K INMAN TTEE

THE WILBUR P CLARKE 1976 TRUST
STEVE AND KAREN MILLER
MICHAEL AND CINDY KEVORKEN
GEORGE EADINGTON TTEE

GEORE A BINNEY TTEE

DAVID MARCOTTE AS TTEE FOR THE
MITCHEL AND DEBBIE LEGARZA
WALTHER & BERNADETTE SCHNEIDER
MARK JR & CAROLYN ALEXANDER
RICHARD C & NANCY E JONES
ROBERT FULTON TTEE

STEPHEN & THERESA SELOVER TTEES
STEVEN MAYO

GASTANAGA PROPERTIES LLC
GASTANAGA PROPERTIES LLC
WILLIAM & ERMINIA GARDELLA
JAMES KEIM TTEE

CLAIMANT

DONALD & PAMELA WIGHT FAM TR
THE PAULEY FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST

THE CORBIN 1992 TRUST

OF THE SPERRY FAM TRUST
THE GERALD & BARBARA LAMBERTI TR
THE DOWD FAMILY 2005 TRUST

THE JAY & CAROLYN FISCHER FAM TRUST

THE JUDITH MORRISON REV TRUST
THE JAMES R & DIANE R FISHER LIV TR

OF THE ROMANS TRUST

THE MICHAEL & JOAN BUCKLEY LVG TRST

THE CHARLES F PAUL TRUST

THE MITHCELL FAMILY TRUST

DONALD & PAMELA WIGHT FAM TR
THE SCHERER FAMILY TRUST
KURT & SUSAN KRIESER FAMILY TR

THE J GOLDRESS LIVING TRUST

OF THE MICHAEL TRUST A

TTEE OF THE IULIANO 1977 TRUST
TTEES THE MONNIER REV FAM TR
GERGEN DECLARATION OF TRUST 1997

FOR TAHOE PROPERTIES

THE WILLIAM L HANE FAMILY TRUST

OF THE INMAN FAMILY 1998 TRUST

PARCEL #
12206001
12208017
12209002
12209010
12209011
12209026
12211111
12211113
12211122
12211305
12211414
12211506
12211511
12211607
12212421
12212504
12212514
12212619
12212704
12212707
12212709
12212813
12212912
12213218
12213501
12218119
12218156
12219104
12219126
12219209
12219319
12219320
12219404
12219511
12220104
12220123
12220203
12220210
12220215
12220216
12220222
12220224
12220225
12221105
12221109
12221202
12221318
12221403
12221502
12251001
12251009
12251019
12251022
12251023
12251024
12251027
12251032
12251043
12302206

THE GEORGE & MARY EADINGTON FMLY TF 12303107

OF THE G A B 1982 TRUST

RENE J & MARGARET MARCOTTE FMLY TR

TTEES FOR THE SCHNEIDER TRUST

THE FULTON FMLY REV TRUST
STEVEN & THERESA SELOVER FMLY TR

TTEES THE GARDELLA FAM TR
OF THE JAMES E KEIM TRUST

12309701
12310106
12311003
12312116
12312203
12313505
12313508
12314103
12315406
12316106
12316107
12316303
12319043

INTEREST PAID AMOUNT
5,472.19
13,088.65
9,057.26
15,275.87
15,117.99
8,904.33
6,234.21
5,383.94
172.48
852.83
7,946.85
7,739.25
3,763.81
1,751.93
568.32
923.64
776.22
1,729.46
1,331.31
751.19
447.57
5,369.38
6,765.27
2,494.49
421.51
4,739.92
4,844.93
4,201.26
6,412.05
7,159.43
6,428.97
6,898.29
4,272.37
7,143.23
5,578.92
7,066.77
6,799.26
7,111.87
6,931.16
4,986.60
6,888.39
4,447.80
6,373.62
4,446.03
4,483.89
4,450.56
6,498.28
7,096.59
6,668.74
12,332.67
12,448.43
12,470.97
9,601.62
9,644.50
9,629.05
12,527.02
12,335.37
12,376.28
5,497.88
4,999.39
2,932.97
22,577.19
4,046.99
5,400.14
4,406.58
5,177.56
3,188.72
3,348.64
6,417.82
15,320.38
57.69
63.17
1,032.60

AR APLOAANL



CLAIMANT

STEPHEN SCHOTT

DOROTHY KITT TTEE

DAVID AND ALFIE ELDRIDGE

LESIA K ANDERS TTEE

TERRANCE & CLAUDETTE MAST TTEES
HARLAN & JUDITH EDSON

STEPHEN BAKER

ROBERT & STEPHANIE REDDELL TTEES
CHRISTA BEHNKEN

ROBERT AND SUZANNE SEYMOUR
SAULI DANPOUR TTEE

ROBERT AND LAUREL JONES
TIMOTHY & LINDA BUXTON

B & L BACKFLOW TESTING

JAMES D O'CONNOR TTEE

NANCY A WADE

KAYE M SHACKFORD TTEE

JOHN & KATHLEEN CONGISTRE
DONALD AND MARCIA PIERCE
GREGORY E & DONNA L MCKAY TTEES
EUGENE AND GAIL BRAGER

ROBERT & BARBARA SAWYER TTEES
ROBERT & BARBARA SAWYER TTEES
DANIEL J KNOX

RAYMOND MORRISSEY TTEE

ALLEN AND LILIA PUTNEY

LORRAINE M JACKSON

BEVERLY & RICHARD KEIL

YOLANDA SULLIVAN

IRA P RODMAN

KEEVA GWYN TTEE

ROBERT C & ANN E MCIVER LIV TRUST
ANN BUGGY TTEE

JOHN KHASKETT

JAMES & PHOEBE O'BRIEN TTEES
DAVID AND JAMIE BAKER

LESLIE BAKER & NATALIE GRAFF-BAKER
MICHAEL AND KATHERINE GOLDBERG
CURT AND MINDY WEGENER

ARTHUR AND BARBARA HAWORTH
JOHN AND PATRICIA ABBEY

LARRY & DIANE ERCOLINI TTEES
KENDRICK TAYLOR TRUSTEE

NIRAN AND NORMA SHAH

JAMES C LEAMEY TTEE

JAMES AND ANN CLARK

VICKI MCCOMB TTEE

MARTA KROGSTAD

DALE & JOANNE BENDER TTEES
NORMAN BUJEAUX

KEHOLE HOLDINGS LLC

KL MASONRY LLC

GERALD & BARBARA KENDZIORSKI
ROBERT AND RENEE MACDOUGAL
WILLIAM J FALLON

ROSS C & JUDY BERRY TTEES
WILLIAM JR & JOSEPHINE MORRIS TTEES
MARK GONIKBERG

JAMES W MILLER

RONALD C YOUNG

DAVID AND LINDA GATES

TIMOTHY MOSS AND SHANNON KENNEDY
GERALD & JOYCE LONG TTEES

DAVID P MOORE TTEE

WILLIAM W LINN JR

BRUCE E GORDON

LARRY & DIANE HIGGINS TTEES
DAVID A DREYER

KENNETH C LEIJON

JOHN & JANET KEATING TTEES
MARTIN J MACKIN

FORESIGHT BENEFITS INC

DIANE SMAHLIK TTEE

CLAIMANT

THEODORE & DOROTHY KITT REV TRUST
THE LESIA K ANDERS TRUST

THE MAST FAMILY TRUST

EDSON PROPERTY & INVESTMENT

ROBERT & STEPHANIE REDDELL TR

THE SAULI DANPOUR LVG TRUST

OF THE O'CONNOR LIVING TRUST

THE KAYE M SHACKFORD FMLY TRUST

OF THE MCKAY FAM TRUST

ROBERT & BARBARA SAWYER TR
THE ROBERT & BARBARA SAWYER TR

MORRISSEY FAMILY TRUST

THE RODMAN FAMILY TRUST
OF THE JAQUITH FAMILY LIV TR

OF THE BUGGY LIVING TRUST

JAMES & PHOEBE OBRIEN LIV TR

TTEES OF THE BAKER FAMILY TRUST

OF THE L D ERCOLINI FMLY TRUST
THE KENDRICK C TAYLOR JR TRUST

THE JAMES C LEAMEY EXEMPT TRUST

THE MCCOMB FAMILY 2003 TRUST

THE BENDER FAMILY TRUST

C/O KEN LLEWELLYN
C/O KEN LLEWELLYN

OF THE BERRY FAM 1997 TRUST
THE MORRIS FAMILY TRUST
ARMINE BADALIAN

THE LONG FAMILY TRUST

OF THE MOORE FAMILY TRUST
AND DEBORAH KING

OF THE GORDON TRUST

OF THE LARRY & DIANE FAMILY TR

KEATING FAMILY TRUST

THE SMAHLIK FAMILY LIVING TRUST

PARCEL #
12327208
12327220
12328108
12403120
12403161
12403164
12403214
12403220
12403224
12403225
12404331
12404333
12404363
12404363
12407111
12407128
12407130
12408205
12408219
12408229
12408235
12440015
12440016
12450002
12481011
12504104
12504111
12505109
12513126
12513403
12513502
12515109
12515120
12515206
12515207
12515508
12515513
12516115
12516121
12516402
12517116
12517403
12518526
12522108
12522316
12523113
12523218
12524106
12524327
12525305
12537205
12537205
12537212
12538209
12538301
12538501
12542106
12542108
12543203
12543301
12544203
12546105
12546310
12546313
12548106
12548205
12549105
12550318
12550319
12552223
12553134
12553134
12554121

INTEREST PAID AMOUNT
16,275.52
20,976.49
379.49
3,020.03
4,899.15
2,997.75
4,902.15
4,364.86
4,055.16
3,034.71
4,190.73
3,012.92
3,808.86
350.66
4,152.02
3,182.04
2,867.06
3,256.13
2,941.82
4,376.88
4,853.94
636.84
636.11
874.59
1,008.14
2,084.49
6,304.64
4,728.73
2,281.37
5,087.48
4,416.97
3,625.78
1,887.97
5,097.82
5,740.47
5,194.40
2,578.99
1,511.79
1,628.19
4,450.98
2,314.10
664.58
1,540.35
2,668.44
4,789.92
2,048.12
1,203.26
1,604.87
3,197.66
1,877.40
2,979.40
381.50
2,544.29
2,682.34
3,272.05
2,712.32
4,842.60
2,597.44
3,501.54
3,990.16
3,956.38
2,968.11
963.24
1,654.56
7,705.20
5,965.11
5,376.76
3,366.34
3,241.87
1,911.88
3,012.82
228.95
1,727.28

AR APLOAANL



CLAIMANT

JAMES AND KELLY BORELLI
LESTER G WEAVER TTEE
THADDEUS J GALLAS

ZIYAD & YOLANDA HANNON
WILLIAM & MICHELLE BARNES TTEES
JAMES AND JANE DYKSTRA

DAVID & BEATRICE CONNOR TTEES
ARTHUR & JACQUELINE CIMENTO
WALTER C ROGERS

GAIL P ARNOLD

TEDD D GROSHONG

GARY SAMPSON

ROBERT AMSTRONG TTEE

HARDY H CHILDERS JR

PATRICK & SUZANNE O'BRIEN TTEES
MARK CLARKE

GENE C MAGILL

BARBARA S ORNELAS

MARTIN M WEBB

JARRETT S ANDERSON

EARL BISHOP AS TTEE

CAROLE L DERENALE

ARMEN & NELLY DER-KIUREGHIAN TTEE
ANDREAS KELLER

DELL & SHIRLEY ROWLEY TTEES
BARRY M KITT TTEE

JOHN ZWIEG

RAM K CHILLAR TTEE OF

WILLIAM J GOODIN

SONDRA MACCULLOUGH

CAROL L SULLIVAN TTEE

ROBERT & SANDRA URQUHART TTEES
HANS REIFER

ROBERT AND URSULA SMITH
DOUGLAS D GRANT

JOHN AND LORENE NAJAC
RAYMOND AND DEMA HERRERA
JAMES SILVERS TTEE

MICHAEL & LINDA ARGIRIS TTEES
ROBERT AND LESLIE KAHLER
REBECCA S WARD

LISA ITALIA TTEE

THOMAS AND LYNN YAP TTEES
ANDRE & BARBARA MCKENZIE
PETER V & CORLENE W HORAN
ALBERT J GALLARDO TTEE

BOBBY AND FLORENCE LIAO
BETTE ANDERSON

CLAIMANT

THE WEAVER LIVING TRUST

THE BARNES FMLY LVG TRUST

DAVID & BEATRICE CONNOR REV FAM TR

& BROOKE W RAMSDEN SAMPSON
THE ARMSTRONG LIVING TRUST

THE O'BRIEN FAMILY TRUST

THE EARL BISHOP LIV TRUST

THE ARMEN & NELLY DERKIUREGHIAN TR

OF THE ROWLEY FAMILY TRUST
OF THE KITT FAMILY REV TRUST

THE RAM & RAKESH CHILLAR LIV TRUST

THE WALTER & CAROL SULLIVAN TR
THE URQUHART FAMILY LIVING TRUST

OF THE SILVERS LIVING TRUST
OF THE ARGIRIS LIVING TRUST

THE DAMERON TRUST
YAP FAMILY TRUST

GALLARDO FAM SURVIVOR TRUST
HSIAN-TSU B LIAO

LOWELL W AND NADENE O RUSSELL TTEE OF THE RUSSELL FAMILY TRUST

ANDRE & BARBARA MCKENZIE
GLENN AND MAUREEN FARRIS

JON DRESSER

CRAIG P & MARY | WALTON

JOHN & NANCY DESOUSA TTEES
ELIZABETH BALL

CHARLES AND HELEN JONES

BETTE ANDERSON

DELL & SHIRLEY ROWLEY TTEES
EDWARD & JUDITH LAMPERTI TTEES
RONALD HARNISH TTEE

JUDITH J DAVIS TTEE OF THE
NATALIE FEINGOLD

ARMSTRONG CAPITAL

JOHN AND MARIA VINCENT

LEIGH & CHRISTINA GOUVEIA TTEES
CHARLES G FATOOH TTEE

ERNEST O ELLISON

CHRISTOPHER W KLEIN TTEE
MURRAY FAMILY PARTNERSHIP

IN SOO LEE

WILBUR F & KAY F ARMBRUST TTEES
WILLIAM AND CHERYL BROWN
CARL H IRWIN TTEE

OF THE DESOUSA FMLY TRUST

OF THE ROWLEY FAMILY TRUST

PARCEL #
12554128
12554402
12554404
12555103
12555109
12556208
12556302
12556417
12576003
12608217
12608229
12608342
12609011
12609024
12610113
12611016
12612008
12612019
12613006
12614213
12615111
12615218
12615225
12615303
12616311
12622002
12629323
12629414
12629442
12630102
12630107
12630114
12630210
12643004
12643006
12643011
12643016
12643031
12643039
12645021
12646003
12651018
12659010
12707127
12707217
12707306
12707317
12707327
12707404
12707525
12707531
12707603
12707606
12707612
12707708
12707713
12707828
12708005

EDWARD & JUDITH LAMPERTI FMLY TRUST 12710003

RONALD & NATALIE HARNISH LVG TRUST
LAWRENCE GJERMAN LIVING TRUST

C/O JEFF ARMSTRONG

THE LEIGH A & CHRISTINE GOUVEIA TRU
THE UCG TRUST

F/L KLEIN SURVIVORS TRUST

THE WILBUR & KAY ARMBRUST TRUST

OF THE IRWIN FAMILY TRUST

12710007
12710009
12712003
12712003
12713219
12713222
12713234
12729004
12729030
12730016
12730018
12730027
12730032
12730057

INTEREST PAID AMOUNT

AR APLOAANL

2,073.27
3,037.18
1,914.83
2,785.77
1,950.78
2,241.22
8563.12
2,921.62
598.70
1,363.49
1,437.29
2,090.69
331.34
379.50
557.82
557.82
552.58
556.54
550.84
557.16
1,161.77
557.16
557.16
557.16
756.80
5,747.50
1,113.14
1,111.21
683.34
517.51
344.99
344.98
783.95
923.29
853.95
935.29
927.20
577.36
500.21
926.30
594.70
594.74
625.64
1,729.07
778.61
759.00
724.50
758.98
758.98
693.51
793.49
758.96
758.98
758.98
759.01
793.46
724.54
609.47
910.44
598.77
595.40
853.67
51.52
908.76
910.62
902.09
966.90
973.45
972.48
969.44
968.92
1,079.30
968.36



CLAIMANT

ROGER A & CAROLINE K GAGE TTEE
ROGER & JUDY MARSHALL
KENNETH & ESTHER BROWN TTEES
RICHARD O'BRIEN JRTTEE T

KAREN D DENNISON

JULIE HIPP

DONNA M TETMEIR

MICHAEL RUGANI & KATHIE SCHMIDT
DONALD & JUNE SEATON TTEES
LAWRENCE & PATRICIA PAYNE TTEES
JOHN & ROSEMARY COLLINS
RICHARD VOEGE

ROBERT CACCIA

RAFAEL A MOLANO

SHARON VAN IDERSTINE TTEE
BARBARA C MILLER TTEE

PAMELA FERNANDEZ TTEE

DIANN BRIONI TTEE

DELORES BOYCE JOHNSON

LARRY & PHYLLIS KIVETT TTEES
DAVID F TRAHAN

MARTIN & AMANDA LUNDIE TTEES
RON AND ALICE FUJISHIGE

CLAIMANT
GAGE FAMILY LIV TRUST

OF THE BROWN FAMILY TRUST
THE RICHARD & VIRGINIA O'BRIEN TRST

OF THE SEATON TRUST
THE PAYNE FAMILY TRUST

THE VAN IDERSTINE SURVIVORS TRUST
THE MILLER FAMILY SURVIVORS TRUST
THE PAMELA FERNANDEZ FMLY TRUST

THE 1998 REVOCABLE TRUST

THE LARRY C & PHYLLIS A KIVETT TRUS

THE LUNDIE FAMILY TRUST

LESTER WERTHEIMER & ELYSE LEWIN TTE THE WERTHEIMER - LEWIN FAM TRUST

LEE & SANDRA THOMPSON TTEES
JANET HERSHEY

SHARLA AND DOUGLAS BAKER
MAXINE C CANCILLA TRUST
ROGER & LINDA DELGADO
ROGER & LINDA DELGADO
WENDY L MCLEAN

LAWRENCE & CHERYL ROTERT
NICHOLAS J THOMAS

VICTOR & MARIE TSANG TTEES
MARY G HAMADEH TTEE

ROBERT G MERRICK TTEE

DANA & PAUL WEILER TTEES
DAVID P & SUSAN G MARELICH TTEES
BEATRICE INIGUEZ TTEE

ARTHUR B ODERIO TTEE

PAUL LEONHART TTEE

BRUCE E SARKIN TTEE

JAMES AND MARY ATWELL
KAMAL & ADAD SHAMASH TTEES
BUCK NORRED TTEE

WARREN KOCMOND

GERHARD & EVA SCHNEIDER TTEES
SARAH JOELSON TTEE

SHIRLEY L ROMAN

ELLY CHISEL TTEE

GERALD & FRANCES DOHERTY TTEES
H MARTIN KOCH TTEE

RALPH J & MARCIA L SMITH
JOYCE D GRUNAUER TTEE

C THOMAS & D LYNN EIKELBERGER
DANIEL MCNAMARA TTEE
CHARLES A DOWD JR TTEE
PHILIP AND BILLY ERICKSON
JOHN AND ANN NOLAN

ROBIN J SMITH TTEE

MICHAEL LOSKUTOFF TTEE

FANI B & WILILAM M SCHIFMAN
PHILIP & MOLLY GLEN TTEES
RICHARD D MUNDEN

JOSEPH AND CAROL SWEENEY
VICTOR H LIDNER TTEE

WILLIAM G ROBINSON TTEE

JOHN W & VERVAL BJORK TTEE
ROBERT GUERGUY TTEE

DONALD P STEINMEYER

ROBERT & SHARON CARL

DAVID L & MAE Y GUNDLACH
JOSEPH & KATHERINE KRAKOSKI

LEE & SANDRA THOMPSON LVG TR

OF THE TSANG REV TRUST

OF THE ADEL F HAMADEH TRUST

THE MERRICK RESIDUAL TRUST B 2

OF THE WEILER TRUST

THE MARELICH FMLY TRUST

THE LARRY & BEATRICE INIGUEZ FML TR
OF THE ODERIO FAM LIV TRUST

THE LEONHART REV LIVING TRUSTF

OF THE BRUCE E SARKIN TRUST

THE SHAMASH REVOCABLE TRUST
THE BUCK NORRED FAMILY TRUST
AND JANET PAHL

THE SCHNEIDER FAMILY TRUST
OF THE JOELSON LIVING TRUST

THE CHISEL FAMILY TRUST

THE GERALD & FRANCES DOHERTY TR
OF THE KOCH FAMILY TRUST

TTEES OF THE SMITH TRUST

EUDICE DILLER FRIEDMAN FAM TR

THE MCNAMARA FAMILY TRUST
THE DOWD FAMILY 2005 TRUST

OF THE ROBIN J SMITH LIV TRUST
THE MICHAEL J LOSKUTOFF LIVING TRUS

PHILIP S & MOLLY SK GLEN LIV TR

THE VICTOR H LIDNER TRUST
WILLIAM & HELEN ROBINSON TR
THE BJORK FAMILY TRUST

THE ROBERT GUERGUY LIV TRUST

PARCEL #
12730075
12730077
12730083
12730086
12731006
12731021
12732003
12732006
12732017
12732019
12736121
12736202
12736208
12736224
12742028
12742029
12803214
12804101
12805105
12812006
12812015
12818004
12823002
12824104
12922002
12925113
12927001
12927017
12932001
12932002
12937002
12939004
13008103
13008108
13008237
13016108
13016321
13016325
13017009
13018036
13018045
13018046
13018051
13018060
13019201
13020106
13020114
13020306
13020309
13020320
13021112
13021213
13022102
13022113
13022122
13022127
13022219
13023035
13038104
13038109
13038310
13040002
13101208
13101244
13102121
13102214
13102303
13103114
13103121
13106001
13107027
13107031
13107037

INTEREST PAID AMOUNT

AR APLOAANL

1,082.10
968.35
964.75

1,076.04

1,412.92

1,412.92
719.94

1,075.88
713.70
700.21
516.84
781.70
772.87
781.70

1,693.71

1,693.71
711.01

1,656.12
461.90

2,108.53

2,278.24
344.99
362.22

1,520.08
646.92
912.48
303.53
475.31
918.26
909.66
748.02

4,797.32

2,090.90

2,291.15

1,288.57

3,590.46

1,102.56

3,288.67

5,693.36
207.00
551.97
551.98
5561.97
551.98

1,613.62

7,066.78

3,457.84

3,574.65

2,310.71

3,105.41

3,710.32

2,097.25

7,185.87

6,205.09

7,434.87

4,359.61

9,400.21

92,847.56

2,807.80

2,760.94

2,734.28

1,601.10

2,615.24

3,588.81
942.15
922.47
930.16
993.47
994.24

1,006.43

1,041.42

1,045.42

1,044.14



CLAIMANT

RAYMOND O DEMAREST

JACK & IRENE GIUSTO TTEE

DAVE & PAMELA STRALEY TTEES
LEO AND KATHLEEN CRAFT

BRUCE A LESLIE

THEODORE & PATRICIA RINKER TTEES
CHARLES B & LINDA L REYNOLDS TTEE
GISA B ABIOG-WILLIAM

RONALD & AUDREY STEVENS TTEES
TIMOTHY R EVANS

TIMOTHY AND MARIETTA SCOTT
WINSTON & LILLY T.F. CHOW

CARYN SALMON

SCENTS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
STEVEN & FLORENCE GOLDBY TTEE
JACK OR LINDANN FLEIG TTEES
PAUL & LINDA SALSGIVER TTEES
DAVID & SUSAN KELLEY TTEE

KENT T WOOD TTEE

WILLIAM F STRAUB TTEE

CLAIMANT

OF THE GIUSTO TRUST
THE STRALEY TRUST

THE RINKER FAM TR
REYNOLDS FMLY TRUST

THE RONALD L & AUDREY STEVENS TR

STEVEN & FLORENCE GOLDBY TRUST
JACK & LINDANN FLEIG FAM TR

THE PAUL & LINDA SALSGIVER REV TR
THE KELLEY FAMILY TRUST

THE KIMBERLY PASINI WOOD TRUST
THE STRAUB FAMILY TRUST

SALVADORE & JACQUELYN VIVIANO TTEES THE VIVIANO FMLY TRUST 1992

BRYAN & COURTENAY WALLPE TTEES
DOROTHY M HEINRICHS TTEE
THOMAS & KAREN BOGAARD TTEES
MAJORIE L HOOPER TTEE

CHARLES E HOLMQUIST

JOAN & CHARLES DRESOW

WILLIAM AND DEBORAH BOOTH
TIMOTHY J WALSH

RICHARD A FIORE

TERRANCE & CLAUDETTE MAST TTEES
MICHAEL MENATH

THE WALLPE FAMILY 2008 TRUST

THE DOROTHY HEINRICHS SURVIVORS TR

THE T & K BOGAARD REV TRUST
THE MAJORIE L HOOPER 1985 TR

THE MAST FAMILY TR

JOSEPH & THOMASINE TAVORMINA TTEES THE TAVORMINA FAMILY TRUST

GERALD & BONNIE NEARY TTEES
GREGORY L FORD TTEE

THE ROBERT & KIMBERLY QUINN FMLY TR

LYNN & LARRI ODLAND TTEES
BRUCE LINDENBAUM

SUSAN L BENSON TTEE

GLEN SIWARSKI

GARETH M FONG TTEE

JOHN J VAN NES

JERALD & MARY FELDER TTEES
DEAN C & LAUREL A KUNESH
GEORGE & ELLY BAJOR TTEES
JOE CABECA

JOAN MAZZAFERRO BROWN
STEPHEN & GENI SHORT
MICHAEL BORRUS

FREDERICK FEINBERG TTEE
DOUGLAS & SALLY EUSTICE TTEES
DR ANDREW & JULIE BRASCH TTEES
ROBERT K AUSFAHL TTEE
CHARLES E NOREEN TTEE
DENNIS S ROY

MICHAEL & LINDA ARGIRIS TTEES
DJ LUSCHAR TRUST

RICHARD RAIHALL

TAMANEAKA FRENCH

ATTILA AND KAREN SIMON TTEES
JERROLD P SCATTINI TTEE
SARAH JOELSON TTEE

TIMOTHY D LYONS

THE GERALD & BONNIE NEARY TRUST
THE FORD FAMILY TRUST

LYNN V ODLAND & LARRI ODLAND TRUST

THE BENSON FAMILY TRUST

THE GARETH M FONG 2002 TRUST

THE JERALD & MARY FELDER LIV TR

OF THE BAJOR FAMILY TRUST

OF THE FEINBERG FAMILY TRUST
THE EUSTICE 1998 FAMILY TRUST
THE BRASCH FAMILY TRUST

THE ROBERT K AUSFAHL TRUST
OF THE NOREEN 1994 FAMILY TR

OF THE ARGIRIS LIVING TRUST

THE SCATTINI 1996 FAM TRUST
OF THE JOELSON LIVING TRUST

PARCEL #
13108007
13108008
13108013
13108031
13109016
13109019
13112101
13112108
13112126
13112131
13114014
13114038
13114041
13118015
13121114
13121119
13121203
13121209
13122109
13122614
13122701
13122805
13123102
13123318
13123324
13123401
13123405
13123427
13125016
13126109
13126118
13126204
13126207
13127002
13127009
13127016
13129001
13143013
13144002
13203025
13203029
13203041
13203072
13205122
13205206
13205311
13205406
13205413
13206112
13206232
13206319
13206322
13206422
13206426
13219206
13221115
13221205
13225240
13245001
13247204
13206230
13250001
13253002

INTEREST PAID AMOUNT

2,771.32
3,816.40
2,207.11
5,301.88
685.13
685.12
1,245.24
1,832.21
2,391.07
511.18
1,645.58
1,354.33
1,629.37
962.06
8,294.91
4,404.28
8,288.85
8,282.18
8,614.39
1,674.32
1,214.51
519.57
9,109.95
2,999.32
3,785.77
2,681.45
2,932.50
628.32
2,893.01
2,433.00
3,627.73
2,492.30
2,474.06
750.84
551.92
551.97
2,662.01
1,690.41
3,189.41
605.48
605.48
604.16
602.36
297.79
412.41
983.82
984.55
976.02
2,792.58
2,796.64
3,158.02
2,792.26
1,039.22
1,879.32
22411
1,719.12
1,714.58
1,199.81
942.00
1,421.96
1,954.03
758.97
846.41

AP DA AL ANAL

1,162,740.48



